

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 14255/2010(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2010 in LPA No. 59/2009 &  
CM No. 2279/2010 & CRM No. 28241/2009 & CRM No. 40544/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIARA SINGH BHANIARA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay and office report)

Date: 09/09/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Khosla, AAG  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Ms. Aprajita, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Delay condoned. Issue notice returnable in four  
weeks.Direction of the High Court requiring the presence  
of Chief Secretary on 17.9.2010 is stayed.  
( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master